Approval of the distribution of Net Profits for the financial year 2020 (01/01/2020 - 
31/12/2020). 

Required quorum: 34% of the share capital Majority: 50% + 1 of the votes represented 

The profits of the financial year 2020 (01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020) are Euros one hundred one million 
one hundred sixty six thousand four hundred twenty-one and ten cents (101,166,421.10 €) after the 
deduction of the appropriate income tax.

[...]

TOTAL DISTRIBUTED EARNINGS € 186,778,219.65 

RECOMMENDED DIVIDEND PER SHARE € 0,55 

The proposed amount is before withholding the proportionate tax (5% according to article 40 par.1 
of Law 4172/2013, as in force, where applicable) and in total a gross amount of Euros one hundred 
eighty six million seven hundred seventy eight thousand two hundred nineteen and sixty five cents 
(€ 186,778,219.65) 

Furthermore, the Board of Directors unanimously proposes to the Ordinary General Meeting of the 
Shareholders to set:  

a. Tuesday 13.07.2021, as the cut-off date (namely the date from which the Company's shares 
are traded on the Athens Exchange without the right to receive dividend).

[...]

As such, the Board of Directors, following the recommendation of the Company’s Remuneration 
and Nomination Committee, and after taking into consideration the financial results for the financial 
year 2020,  recommends1 the distribution of a total amount of up to Euros two million five hundred 
thousand (€2,500,000.00) of the Net Profits of the financial year 2020 of the Company to Executive 
Members of the Board Directors and other senior management personnel of the Company 
amounting up to fifty (50) employees based on the evaluation of their work and according to certain

[...]

Committee and the Company’s Board of Directors are up to fifty (50) individuals, including 
the Executive Members of the Board of Directors and other senior management personnel 
from senior management team and amongst Directors’ level.  

 Amount of the Company’s Net Profits to be given as reward: Up to Euros two million five 
hundred thousand (€2,500,000.00)  

 Pre-set performance targets relate to personal performance criteria based on the principles 
set by the Remuneration and Nomination Committee. 

 Final target fulfillment: 89%  

The Company’s Board of Directors proposes to the Ordinary General Meeting of the Company’s